# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIMON MIZRAHI	02/11/2015
EYAL MIZRAHI	02/13/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRODUCTIVE RESEARCH LLC	
Street Address:	1599 SUGAR MAPLE	
City:	WEST BLOOMFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48234	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14622059

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-292-2910

Email: lujkaj@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: TERRY M. FINERMAN

Address Line 1: 20 W. LAWRENCE STRE

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1431.010USC1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY M. FINERMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Terry M. Finerman/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503999922 REEL: 039990 FRAME: 0931

### **COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

TYPE OF DECLARA INVENTORSHIP IDE	INTIFICATION: My re	in is for an original applic isidence, post office add	iress and citizenship are as s	stated below, next to my name. I believe	
that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention antitled: COMPOSITE MATERIALS INCLUDING REGIONS DIFFERING IN PROPERTIES AND METHODS SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: X. The attached application; or to the United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on					
designee to insert he ACKNOWLEDGMEN application was mad- identified specificatio in 37, Code of Federi	re the application num IT OF REVIEW OF IT or authorized to be In, including the claim It Regulations, § 1.56	nber and filing date). PAPERS AND DUTY ( made by me. I hereby s s. I acknowledge the dut .	OF CANDOR: I hereby stat late that I have reviewed and y to disclose information, whi	e that the filling of the above-identified d understand the contents of the above- ich is material to patentability as defined	
information and belik statements and the I	af are believed to be ike so made are pun	i true, and further that shable by fine or impris	these statements were mad coment of not more than five	e true and that all statements made on te with the knowledge that willful false e years, or both, under Section 1001 of validity of the application or any patent	
ASSIGNMENT OF IP receipt of which is he	IVENTION: In considing the second of the sec	eration of the payment b and for other good and va	y ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR sluable consideration,	tS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the	
ASSIGNOR:	hereby se	l. assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:		
Shimon Mizrahi			Productive Resear	ch LLC	
6 Sereni St. Haifa, israel 32972			1599 Sugar Maple West Bloomfield, &	81 48274	
Nationality			State or Country of F		
obtained for said inve- thereof, and as to let hereby covenant that with this assignment, and documents relati the same in any inte- representatives any	intion by the above-re ers patent any reissur- i no assignment, sale ASSIGNOR further on ng to said invention a derence, litigation or and all papers, instru- id invention and said	Merenced application or a or re-examination there , agreement or encumbrovenent that ASSIGNET and said Letters Patent a proceeding related there ments or affidavits requ	any continuation, continuation of, including any and all right ance has been or will be ma E will, upon its request, be proposed is may be known and access to and will promptly execute aired to apply for, obtain, m	and in and to, all Letters Patent to be n-in-part, division, renewel, or substitute its to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR ide or entered into which would conflict rovided promptly with all pertinent facts lible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to a and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal aintain, issue and enforce said United o carry out the purposes thereof.	
Inventor's Signature	Shimon Mizrahi	7 *	Residence:	Haifa, Israel 32972	
Date:	F46.11,	2015	Post Office Address:	6 Sereni St. Haifa, Israel 32972	
Citizenship:	ISRAEL				
<u>LYOVAL</u>			OF EXECUTION OF AN AS:	Signment	
Whose full post office	address is: 34 Stre	VITKIN ST et, City, Postal Code, Co	HAIFA, /S	; RAEL	
to be the inventor nan	at I was personally pr jed in the attached as IAIFA	asent and did see <u>5 4</u> signment, duly sign and	<u>IMON MIZRAH</u> ∳ho execute the same for the pur	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated	
	day of <u>FE br</u>	<u>vary</u> 2015			
			<u> </u>		
		Subscribing <b>W</b>	Anets/		

PATENT REEL: 039990 FRAME: 0932

## COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

TYPE OF DECLA INVENTORSHIP I that I am an origin revention emitted SPECIFICATION Application Number designee to insert ACKNOWLEDGM application was madentified specification 37, Code of Fed DECLARATION Information and bistatements and the Title 18 of the Unissued thereon	RATION: The DENTIFICAT NATION TO COMPOSITE IDENTIFICAT SENT OF REPORT OF REP	r an original joint in MATERIALS INCL. ION X. The atlact 20	n original application post office address ventor of the subject UDING REGIONS (Interpretation of Serial Number (Interpretation) or Community (Interpretation) or Community (Interpretation) of Serial Number (Interpretation) of Serial Number (Interpretation) or Serial Number (Interpretation) of Serial Number (Interpretation) or Serial Number (Interpretation) or Serial Number (Interpretation) of Serial Number (Interpretation) of Serial Number (Interpretation) or Serial Number (Interpretation) of Serial Number (Interpretation) of Serial Number (Interpretation) or Serial Number (Int	and citizenship are as a matter that is claimed.  DIFFERING IN PROPER  The United States April  ANDOR: I hereby stational have reviewed and disclose information, while my own knowledge are a statements were madent of not more than fivents may jeopardize the	opication Number or PCT international and do hereby authorize Assignee or its at that the filing of the above-identified a understand the contents of the above-ch is material to paternability as defined a true and that all statements made on the with the knowledge that willful false a years, or both under Section 1001 of validity of the application or any patern
		In consideration of wiedged, and for off			S of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.99), the
ASSIGNOR: Eyal Mizrahi 1599 Sugar Maple West Bloomfield, Nasonality: ¦≤R	e Mi 48234	hereby sell, assign	and transfer to	ASSIGNEE: Productive Researd 1599 Sugar Maple West Bloomfield, M State or Country of F	9 48234
foreign countries, application (14/6) application mimbe 13/39/459, filed Fare also hereby so obtained for said in thereof, and as to inereby coveram to with this assignment documents retific same in any interpresentatives are	including all ri 22,059  or and filing of ebruary 17, 2 olid, assigned invention by the tellers paters hat no assign int. ASSIGNO taking to said in herierence, all ny and all pay said invention	ghis to claim profit filed on 02/13/20 (ate) including the condition of th	y in and to any and 015 (and de right to claim phori 2 fiscapple to the exist application or any camelon the exist and or encumbrance that ASSIGNEE will effect as many related thereto a raffidavils required alent which may be	all improvements which hereby authorize Assign by in the United States 2011 (the entire right, in in not already done so), continuation, continuation reliation, and all right in has been or will be mad to upon its request, be part upon its request, be part to apply for, obtain, in 10 apply for, obtain, in	id interest for the United States and any in are disclosed in the above-referenced or its designee to insert here the or in any foreign countries in and to the and interest in each such application and to all Letters Patent to be a included to the another to be a included to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR in the assistance of entered into which would conflict rovided promptly with all pertinent facts libe to ASSIGNOR and will restify as to be and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal airtlain, issue and enforce said United to carry out the purposes thereof.
Inventor's	Eyal Mizi	<u> 1 112</u>		Residence.	West Bioomfield, Mi 48234
Signature	2/13	) / e em		Post Office Address:	1599 Sugar Maple
Date.		```			West Bloomfield, MI 48234
Citizenship:	ISRA	E. L.			
			SS AFFIDAVIT OF I	EXECUTION OF AN AS	Signment
HILAH	<u> 1 MIZR/</u>	<u>\HI</u>			
Whose full <b>post off</b> i	ice address is	15 9 9 3 5 0 C Street, City, F	AY MAYLE Postal Code, Countr	<u>way, wes</u> t (	BLOOMFIELD MI 48324 VSA
Make oath and say to be the inventor r Signed at	r that I was pe named in the a 	rsonally present and ittached assignment BLOD METE	did see <u>E. XA</u> L Louisign and exec Louisign AN	All ZRAP <sup>1</sup> 1 who cute the same for the pu	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated
		FEB		<u> </u>	
			Subscribing Wilner	s '	
		Secretarian Millione			

PATENT REEL: 039990 FRAME: 0933

**RECORDED: 09/12/2016**